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LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 634 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON APRIL 27, 2016 
 

PREFABRICATED HOUSES FOR HOMELESS 
 

 

No. 634       SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA: 
 

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether there is any scheme to provide prefabricated houses 
for the homeless in the country and if so, the details thereof; 

(b)  the cost of each such prefabricated house; and  

(c)  the number of such houses provided to the homeless in the 
State of Gujarat? 

                                                       ANSWER 

 THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION 

      [SHRI M. VENKAIAH NAIDU] 

 (a): There is no separate scheme to provide prefabricated houses 
for homeless in the country. However, under Pradhan Mantri Awas 
Yojana -Housing for All (Urban) mission, a Technology Sub-mission 
has been set up to facilitate adoption of modern, innovative and 
green technologies and building materials for faster and quality 
construction of houses.  
 
(b): The cost of prefabricated construction would vary depending 
upon the place of construction, type of prefab system, 
specification used for the building and the scale of construction.  
 
(c): No proposal to provide prefabricated houses to the homeless 
has been received from the State of Gujarat.  
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